
EXECUTIVE CABINET/NEGOTIATING TEAM 
N. Jeanné Gardner (BBMS) 
President 
jeanne_gardner@bearvalleyusd.org 
BVEAPresident@gmail.com 
(909)633-4326 (personal cell) 
(909)866-4634 ext. 4403 (classroom) 
 
Susan Maya-Mueller (BLES) 
Vice President 
susan_mueller@bearvalleyusd.org 
shmaya.ma@gmail.com 
(714)315-9053 (personal cell) 
(909)585-7766 ext.7338 
 
Alison McPherson (BBMS) 
Negotiator #1/Insurance Chairperson 
alison_mcpherson@bearvalleyusd.org 
alisonmcpherson17@yahoo.com 
 
David Courtney (BBHS) 
Negotiator #2/Political Action Chairperson 
david_courtney@bearvalleyusd.org 
Dlcourt55@gmail.com 
 
CABINET 
Amber Courtney (BLES) 
Secretary/Election Chair 
amber_courtney@bearvalleyusd.org 
amberncourtney@gmail.com 
 
David Bumstead (BBHS) 
Treasurer 
david_bumstead@bearvalleyusd.org 
bumstead5@hotmail.com 
 
Rebecca Emig (BBHS) 
Social Chairperson/Webmaster 
rebecca_emig@bearvalleyusd.org 
astroslvr@hotmail.com 
 
Lisa Hill (BLES) 
Membership Chairperson 
lisa_hill@bearvalleyusd.org 
lhill92071@gmail.com 
=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-= 
 
 
 

 
 
SITE REPS 
Catherine (Cat) Williams (BBHS/CT) 
catherine_williams@bearvalleyusd.org 
cat.williams@okstate.edu 
 
Kelley Schetter (BBMS/BVVA) 
kelley_schetter@bearvalleyusd.org 
kelleyschetter@gmail.com 
(909)337-3733 
 
Shannon Garland (BLES) 
shannon_garland@bearvalleyusd.org 
Shannolg88@gmail.com 
 
Sharon Meagher-Bennett (NSES) 
sharon_meagher@bearvalleyusd.org 
bigbearhag@gmail.com 
(909)633-0275 
 
Amanda Kreuz (NSES) 
amanda_kreuz@bearvalleyusd.org 
amandateacheskids@gmail.com 
(714)262-1117 
 
Trisha Carrasquillo (Fallsvale/DO/DW) 
trisha_carrasquillo@bearvalleyusd.org 
tjc23tjc23@yahoo.com 
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Reps by Site/Ratios (Site Reps + Cabinet Members) 
We have 127 people on the district seniority list; 
Of those, 9 are admin and 16 are nonmembers. 
We have 118 eligible members and 102 are 
active members (86.4%). 
**CTA suggests that we have one site representative for every 10 members. 
NOTE: There are times that site reps and cabinet members will need to 
represent non-members in Admin meetings but they are not eligible for 
legal representation from CTA. 

 
BBHS/CT 40.6:4 (10.15:1): David Courtney, David 
Bumstead, Rebecca Emig, Cat Williams (NOTE: 
members not shared with another site are counted as “1” 
regardless of FTE status) 
 
BBMS/BVVA 25.4:3 (8.47:1): Jeanné Gardner, Alison 
McPherson, Kelley Schetter 
 
FV/DO/DW 9:1: Trisha Carrasquillo 

 
BLES 19:4 (4.75:1): Amber Courtney, Lisa Hill, Shannon 
Garland, Susan Maya-Mueller. 
 
NSES 25:2 (12.5:1): Sharon Meagher-Bennett; Amanda 
Kreuz 
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